RESOLUTION NO. 986

BY THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID FROM JEROD RYCKERT (RYCKERT FARMS) FOR THE FARMLAND LEASE

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie has property useable for agriculture in the Northland; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie has leased this property for agricultural use; and

WHEREAS, it would benefit the City of Osawatomie to convert this land into a positive use and continue to lease the property; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The one bid received, is an annual total for the 3 parcels of \$4,389.66.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, this 24th day of March, 2022, a majority voting in favor of.

APPROVED and signed by the Mayor.

	Nick Hampson, Mayor
(SEAL)	
ATTEST:	